
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 

  

JOHN MCNALLY, et al., individually and 

on behalf of all others similarly situated, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

 

INFOSYS MCCAMISH SYSTEMS, LLC, 

  

Defendant. 

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

  

  

  

  

CASE NO.:  1:24-cv-00995-JPB 

  

  

  

 

NOTICE OF AGREEMENT IN PRINCIPLE 

 

Per the Court’s order (ECF No. 42), the parties to the above-captioned action 

hereby provide notice that they reached an agreement in principle during the March 

13, 2025 mediation to settle the above-captioned action and related class actions 

pending against defendant’s customers in other courts.  The parties are working to 

finalize the terms of the settlement agreement, and then plaintiffs will promptly 

move for preliminary settlement approval. Plaintiffs anticipate moving for 

preliminary approval within 45 days of the date of this filing.   
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Dated: March 19, 2025  Respectfully submitted, 
 
BONDURANT, MIXSON & ELMORE, LLP 
 
/s/ Ben W. Thorpe      
Ben W. Thorpe (Ga. Bar No. 874911) 
Ronan P. Doherty (Ga. Bar No. 224885) 
Amanda D. Bradley (Ga. Bar No. 560602) 
1201 W. Peachtree St. NW #3900 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone: (404) 881-4100  
Facsimile: (404) 881-4111 
bthorpe@bmelaw.com 
doherty@bmelaw.com 
bradley@bmelaw.com 

 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
Professional Corporation 
 
/s/ Caz Hashemi      
Caz Hashemi (pro hac vice) 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 
Telephone:  (650) 493-9300 
Facsimile:  (866) 974-7329 
chashemi@wsgr.com 
 
Eric Tuttle (pro hac vice) 
953 East Third Street, Suite 100 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
Telephone:  (323) 210-2900 
Facsimile:  (866) 974-7329 
eric.tuttle@wsgr.com 
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John Karin (pro hac vice) 
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 999-5800 
Facsimile:  (866) 974-7329 
jkarin@wsgr.com 

 
Counsel for Defendant  
Infosys McCamish Systems, LLC 
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/s/ J. Cameron Tribble     
J. Cameron Tribble 
Georgia Bar No. 754759 
THE BARNES LAW GROUP, LLC 
31 Atlanta Street 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Telephone: (770) 227-6375 
Facsimile: (770) 227-6373 
Email: ctribble@barneslawgroup.com 
 
Interim Liaison Counsel 
 
Patrick A. Barthle II* 
Florida Bar No. 99286 
MORGAN & MORGAN 
COMPLEX LITIGATION GROUP 
201 N. Franklin Street, 7th Floor 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Telephone: (813) 229-4023 
Facsimile: (813) 222-4708 
Email: pbarthle@ForThePeople.com 
 
Gary M. Klinger* 
MILBERG COLEMAN BRYSON 
PHILLIPS GROSSMAN PLLC 
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2100 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: (866) 252-0878 
Facsimile: (865) 522-0049 
Email: gklinger@milberg.com 
 
Kevin Laukaitis* 
LAUKAITIS LAW LLC 
954 Avenida Ponce De Leon 
Suite 205, #10518 
San Juan, PR 00907 
Telephone: (215) 789-4462 
Email: klaukaitis@laukaitislaw.com 
 
Interim Co-Lead Counsel 
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Ryan D. Maxey* 
MAXEY LAW FIRM, P.A. 
107 N. 11th St. #402 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
(813) 448-1125 
Email: ryan@maxeyfirm.com 
 
Jeff Ostrow* 
KOPELOWITZ OSTROW P.A. 
One West Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 500 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Telephone: (954) 525-4100 
Email: ostrow@kolawyers.com 
 
Jeffrey Goldenberg* 
GOLDENBERG SCHNEIDER, L.P.A. 
4445 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 490 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 
Telephone: 513-345-8297 
Email: jgoldenberg@gs-legal.com 
 
Charles E. Schaffer* 
LEVIN SEDRAN & BERMAN LLP 
510 Walnut Street, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Telephone: (215) 592-1500 
Facsimile: (215) 592-4663 
Email: cschaffer@lfsblaw.com 
 
William B. Federman* 
FEDERMAN & SHERWOOD 
10205 North Pennsylvania Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 
Tel: (405) 235-1560 
Fax: (405) 239-2112 
wbf@federmanlaw.com 
 
Interim Executive Committee 
 
*Admitted pro hac vice 
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

The counsel below hereby certifies that this document was prepared in Times 

New Roman 14-point font, double spaced, with margins of not less than 1 inch.  

 
Dated:  March 19, 2025 

/s/ Caz Hashemi   
Caz Hashemi 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the above document 

to be filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will 

automatically send email notification of such document to all counsel of record. 

 

Dated: March 19, 2025 
/s/ Caz Hashemi   
Caz Hashemi 
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